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Denton Independent School District

Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Q 1 Please select your child's school.

Responses Count %
Gonzalez School for Young Children 97 1%
Ann Windle School for Young Children 68 0%
Adkins Elementary 387 3%
Alexander Elementary 172 1%
Bell Elementary 281 2%
Blanton Elementary 447 3%
Borman Elementary 108 1%
Cross Oaks Elementary 294 2%
Evers Park Elementary 252 2%
Ginnings Elementary 170 1%
Hawk Elementary 465 3%
Hodge Elementary 185 1%
Houston Elementary 322 2%
McNair Elementary 290 2%
Nelson Elementary 340 2%
E.P. Rayzor Elementary 307 2%
Newton Rayzor Elementary 311 2%
Paloma Creek Elementary 254 2%
Pecan Creek Elementary 330 2%
Providence Elementary 220 2%
Rivera Elementary 126 1%
W.S. Ryan Elementary 302 2%
Savannah Elementary 369 3%
Stephens Elementary 153 1%
Union Park Elementary 312 2%
Wilson Elementary 319 2%
Calhoun Middle School 271 2%
Crownover Middle School 468 3%
Harpool Middle School 582 4%
McMath Middle School 332 2%
Myers Middle School 271 2%
Navo Middle School 453 3%
Rodriguez Middle School 373 3%
Strickland Middle School 330 2%
Braswell High School 1,028 7%
Denton High School 760 5%
Fred Moore High School 9 0%
Guyer High School 1,429 10%
Ryan High School 722 5%
LaGrone Advanced Technology Complex 16 0%
Davis School 1 0%
Sparks Campus 1 0%
Total Responses 13,927
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Denton Independent School District
Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Q 2 In the 2020-2021 school year, in what grade will your child be?

Responses Count %
Pre-K 250 2%
Kindergarten 648 5%
Grade 1 1,222 9%
Grade 2 1,242 9%
Grade 3 1,142 8%
Grade 4 1,168 8%
Grade 5 1,075 8%
Grade 6 975 7%
Grade 7 1,057 8%
Grade 8 1,072 8%
Grade 9 917 7%
Grade 10 1,073 8%
Grade 11 1,028 7%
Grade 12 1,041 7%
Total Responses 13,910
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Denton Independent School District
Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Q3. Thinking about the last nine weeks of the 2019-2020 school year, please rate your level of satisfaction for
the following items.

Very e . . .. |Very ., |Total
Satisfie Elfisile DIEsEls] Dissatisfi Dol Respons
d ed Know
d ed es
1,786 16,487 3,317 1,659 632
(a) —_ The overall distance learning experience 13,881
13% 47% 24% 12% 5%
(b) The content of your child's distance R St g L5 = 13.795
[earning COUrSes 13% 49% 24% 9% 56
© The online interaction you and your child AED gt B —— (= 13.825
had with their teacher 210 43% 2204 9% 506
) The online interaction your child had with 1,452 15,186 13831 1,932 1,428 13.829
their classmaites 10% 38% 280 14% 10%
The owerall distance learning experience (N =13,881)
The content of your child’s distance learning courses [N =1 3,?95}
The online interaction you and your ctf'l_.i‘l:ilrl'{gi:rr'ig: [N =1 3’325}
The online interaction your child h?::?;;“:“l‘rg‘t“:; IN =1 3’329}
o 100%
N Very Satisfied | M Satisfied Dissatisfied | M “Very Dissatisfied | Dion't Knanes |
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Denton Independent School District
Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Q5. Overall Feelings of Comfort

In thinking about returning to school campuses in the coming school year, what is your comfort level for each
of the following scenarios?

SN Somewhat Total
Comforta |t Neutr Uncomforta
Uncomforta Respons
ble Comforta |al ble
ble es
ble
. 4,864 2,529 1,074 |2,553 2,882
Returning to the classrooms, as
(@) Ts0al 13,902
35% 18% 8% |18% 21%
Returning to classrooms with all
students on a full-time schedule and (3,660 2,988 1,278 2,703 3,235
(b) with updated safety measures 13,864
including use of face masks/shields |26% 22% 9% |19% 23%
and hand washing protocols
Returning to the classroom with
students on a staggered scheduled
(e.g., one group in the morning 2,929 3,465 1,984 (2,089 3,389
(c) i 13,856
hours or one group on Monday and |21% 25% 14% [15% 24%
Wednesday and one group on
Tuesday and Thursday)
Students returning to online learning (3,651 2,021 1,896 (1,961 4,328
(d) only until it is safer to return to 13,857
campus 26% 15% 14% |14% 31%
© Students complete the entire 2020- es L (R I e 13.870
Z0ZT school year oniine 17% 10% 9%  12% 5206
Returning to the classrooms, as usual (N = 13,902)
ol Hetu;_lrggglln clgss_rtﬁoms 1';;21 aEIrIr:lJ..ldenl;s ona
in{:lﬂd}nlg"fsse‘:cof {a:: r?'lrE-lls:El-’E.hLilgfjdas ang hal?::l m:?#:;s [N - 3’354]
Returning to the classroom with students on a
staggered scheduled (e.g.. one greup in the moerming (N = 13,858)
houwrs and one group in afterncon hours or one group..
Students returning to ﬂnlig:{LﬁLnig?u?:I%Eh:‘gﬂ: [N =1 3,35?]
Students complete the entire 2020-2021 Schoo{l,:'liiar?é [N =1 3,3?01
o 100%
B Comfortable | Bl Somewhat Comfortable Meutral | Il Somewhat Uncomfortable | Uncomfortable
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Denton Independent School District
Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Q6. Updated Health and Safety Measures and Protocols

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following health and safety measures being implemented in the
2020-2021 school year?

(@)

(b)

(€)

(d)

(e)

()

(9)

(h)

(i)

Strongl

Strongl Disagre \y Don't
y Agree RETER e Disagre Know
e
11,495 |1,963 131 139 159
FErequent hand washing
83% 14% 1% 1% 1%
5071 |3,448 2,597 1,691 1,053
lenlnyppq \A/paring face masks/shields
37% 25% 19% 12% 8%
3,752 3,122 (2,794 3,120 1,086
—_ Students wearing face masks/shields
27% 23% 20% 22% 8%
4,245 3,865 (2,745 2,014 997
Sacial riiq'r:mr‘ing aof students
31% 28% 20% 15% 7%
Removal of situations that would result in 3,002 2,589 3,447 3,668 1,174
recess and lunch in the cafeteria) 22% 19% 25% 26% 8%
. : 2,711 |3,462 3,408 2,915 1,365
Physical barriers to separate people when
possible 200  25% (25%  21%  10%
. : 2,362 4,017 2,611 3,325 1,554
Staggered school hours (i.e., one group in
the morning and one group In the alternoon) 17% 20%  |19% 24% 11%
Staggered school days (i.e., one group on 2,746 4,274 (2,273 3,123 1,462
Tuesday and Thursday) 20% 31% |16% 23% 11%
Going to a completely virtual platform for the AHS 1SR S0 B8 1he20
entire school year 15% 1%  17% 48% 9%
© 2020 K12 Insight, LLC.
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13,866

13,880

13,861
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Denton Independent School District
Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Freguent hand washing (N =13,887)
Employees wearing face masks/shiselds 2% [N =1 3,35[)].
Students wearing face masks/shields 2% | (N =13,874)
Social distancing of students 7% | (N = 13,866)
Removal of situations that would result in students
gathering in large groups (i.e.. recess and lunch in 8% | ([N = 13,880)
the cafeteria) !
Physical barriers to separate people when possible 10% | (N = 13,861)
Staggered school hours (i.e.. one group in the morning —
and one group in the afterncon) 1% [N =1 3=359}
Sitaggered school days (i.e., one group on Monday and —
‘Wednesday and one group on Tuesday and Thursday) 1% [N =1 3=B?B}
Going to a completely virtual platform for the entire _
school year 8% | (N = 13,9058)
(1) 20% A0 60 0% 100%
B Strongly Agree | I Sgrees Disagree | I Strongly Disagree Don't Know
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Denton Independent School District
Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Q 7 To which of the following devices do you and/or your child/children have regular access?

Responses Count %

Desktop computer 5,014 36%
Laptop computer 10,139 73%
Tablet (e.g., iPad, Galaxy, Surface) 7,553 54%
Smartphone (e.g., iPhone, Pixel, Galaxy) 9,452 68%
My child does not have a device. 795 6%
Other (Please specify) 319 2%
Total Unique Responses 13,860

Total Responses 33,272

(N =13,860)

Desktop computer

Laptop computer

Tablet (e.g., iPad, Galaxy, Surface)

Smartphone (e.g.. 1IPhone, Pixel, Galaxy)

My child does not hawve a device. - (-4

Other (Please specify) 2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.
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Denton Independent School District
Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Q8. Technology Access and Resources

Please answer these questions based on your current circumstances due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Don't Total
Yes No
Know Responses
@ Looking forward to the fall, will you have LS A el 13.894
reliable access 1o the Internet? 93% 20 59
. . 12,370 798 696
Is your computer's operating system and
(0) hardware functional? L
' 89% 6% 5%
, 11,490 (1,267 1,083
Is your computer’s software system mostly
(c) AT 13,840
P ; 83% 9% 8%
. 12,771 598 482
Is your computer/device able to stream
(d) Videos? 13,851
’ 92% 4% 3%
Does your child have basic technology skills 11,556 1,887 427
(e) — (e web searching _document creation and 13,870
sharing, accessing learning materials online)? 83% 14% 3%
. . 12,027 1,090 746
® Does your computer/device have a working 13.863
) 1
microphone- 87% 8% 5%
D . . 12,065 1,198 593
@ oes your computer/device have a working 13.856
) 1
Web camera 87% 9% 4%
Looking forward to the fall, wall Zﬂ':,'?;?r:gjﬁgg [N = 13,394}
Is your computer's operating system an?um_d.ww:g [N =1 3’354}
Is your computer's software system mostly wpdated? [N =1 3,340]-
Is your computer/device able to stream videos? (N =13,851)
Dioes your child have basic technology skills (i.e..
web searching. document creation and sharing, (N =13,870)
accessing learning materizls onling) 7
Does your computer/device have a working microphone? (N =13,863)
Does your computer/device have a working web camera? [N =1 3,355}
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N Yes | I Mo | Dion’t Know
© 2020 K12 Insight, LLC. 9




Denton Independent School District

Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Q 9 At home, we have...

Responses Count %
One device that must be shared by all who 2694 19%
are working/learning remotely.
More than one device, but they must be
shared by all who are working/learning 4,149 30%
remotely.
]IcEnough .devices _that no one has to share 6.975 50%
or working/learning remotely.
Total Responses 13,818
(N =13,818)

One device that must be shared by all who are working/learning

More than one device, but they must be shared by all who are
working/learning remiotely.

Enough devices that no one has to share for workingflearning

remoately.

remotely.

i
e

60

80 100%

© 2020 K12 Insight, LLC.
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Denton Independent School District

Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Q 10 At home, we...

Responses Count %
Have' a designated space for online 6,139 44%
learning/remote working.
Have' a shared space for online 5,057 36%
learning/remote working.
Do not have a de3|gn_ated space for online 2677 19%
learning/remote working.
Total Responses 13,873

(N =13,873)

Hawe a designated space for online learning/remote working.

Hawe a shared space for enline learning/remots working.

Do not have a designated space for online learming/remote working. 19

o g .
+o +o Yo

60

80 100%

Q 11 How prepared do you feel to support your child in online learning?

Responses Count %
| feel very_prepared (i.e., I have considerable experience using a variety of educational 3.190 239
technologies).
| feel mos_tly prepared (i.e., | have some experience using a variety of educational 5452 39%
technologies).
| feel mostly unprepared (i.e., | have minimal experience using educational technologies). | 3,315 24%
| feel very unprepared (i.e., | have no experience using educational technologies). 1,940 14%
Total Responses 13,897

(N = 13,897)

| feel wery prepared (i_e_. | have considerable experience using a
wrariety of educational techmal. ..

| feel mostly prepared (i.e.. | have some experience using a vansty of
educational technologies).

| feel mostly unprepared (i.e., | hawve minimal experience using
educational technologies).

| feel very unprepared (i.e.. | have no experience using educatonal
technologies).

ES 20 40%

B0

20z 100%
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Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Denton Independent School District

Q 12 Communication

How do you like to receive information about Denton ISD? (Please select all that apply.)

Responses Count %
District website 4,894 35%
School website 5,845 42%
D|s_tr|ct/school social media (Facebook, 5703 41%
Twitter, etc.)
Automatic phone calls 6,420 46%
District/school emails 12,567 90%
Teachers (Remind, Class Dojo, emails) 8,729 63%
Word of Mouth 837 6%
Other news outlets 354 3%
Other (Please specify) 243 2%
Total Unique Responses 13,901
Total Responses 45,592
(N = 13,301)
Dhstrict website
School website
Distrnict'school social media (Facebook, Twitter, etc) — 471
hstrict'school emails O
Teachers (Remind. Class Dojo. emails)
Word of Mouth 6
Other news outlets I
Other (Please specify) 2%
% 20% 40% 60% B0% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.

© 2020 K12 Insight, LLC.
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Denton Independent School District
Feedback on 2019-2020 and Planning for Next Year

Q 13 How often would you like to receive information from the district?

Az it happens
Dizily
2-3 Times a Week—| 8%

2-3 Times a Maonth— | 2%

Monthly1 15

2-3 Times a Quarter— 0%

Quarterly— 0%

Other (Fleasespecify) | 1%

0% 20

o

o0

o

o

Responses Count %
As it happens 8,663 62%
Daily 1,115 8%
2-3 Times a Week 1,094 8%
Weekly 2,483 18%
2-3 Times a Month 269 2%
Monthly 183 1%
2-3 Times a Quarter 9 0%
Quarterly 17 0%
Other (Please specify) 71 1%
Total Responses 13,904
(N =13,904)

100%

© 2020 K12 Insight, LLC.
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